JICK o
KRR AR B 100%

WA-UTZEAEF M wa-UT Parts Manual

1. Ef# 4 Bushing assembli

4, %6314 (Cloth plate assemblies)
AT . i

Riio f"a;.]ﬁ]f)l §jg-ﬁ:?art. no et £ Description Nﬁir
1 207511008 7021 BEAT MAX 12 screw 6
2 300137 250074-ASD Fiske i (B bed cover (right) 1
3 30115001 250071-91 et cover 1
4 300953 250052-BSD FEEEG i (B bed cover (left) 1
5 s02003 7043 H24] MAX6 screw 1
6 (301520004 55 BT screw 1
7 (30128002) 201191 A spring 2
8 501005 7020 BZAT M4X 10 screw 2
9 (s10001) HEETM3X4 screw 2
10 (301520005 FHIRET pin 1
11 (30101112) &5 5 F cover 1
12 (30101111) 55 side cover 1
13 300952 )55 204 (w3 side coverassy 1
14 $01002 7017 HEETMAX6. 5 screw 2
15 31127001 041 4% 2 flat spring 1
16 30122015 AT B 5 7% Heushion cushion 1
17 30112095 M4 55 5 flat spring 1
18 501005 24T 1
19 NO1001 HEREMA 1

5. ¥ (Hook shaft assemblies)
INF]

Riio f"aar]ﬁ]f)l BAAS no fef Part. £ Description Nﬁir
1 400068 250501B-91 T crankshaft assy 1
2 400060 2505009-92 EFF YL connection assy 1
3 (201520015 7015 24T M3.5X 13 screw 4
4 30104002 252008 XL crank 1
5 505002 4534 BT M6X0. 75X 15. 2 screw 1
6 S12002 4545 BBET M3X 4 screw 1
7 30103004 250506 e joint 1
8 $12003 4555 BBET M6 X 7 screw 2
9 510029 4547 25T M6 X 7 screw 8
10 3012400300  [250508-91 SR bearing 1
11 30103006 250508 EREIES bushing 1
12 30103008 250543 L FF bushing 1
13 3012400400 MiES LV bearing 1
14 3112500100  |250511-1 AN E A AR gear (lower) 1
15 30125005 250530 INFEIE A2 small gear2 1
16 B01003 250504-91 HhiK 63047 bearing 1
17 301811004 4019 Ll SCHRET screw 1
18 02001 202286 M5 AR washer 1
19 30108001 250514 pizee]cl cover 1
20 207511007 7019 25T MAXT.8 screw 2
21 31102001 250507 5 shaft 1
22 001001 206837 0%4JE 15X2. 65 o ring 1
23 30135021 206050C [R5 timing belt 1
24 30126001 250525 Y adjusting bar 1
25 30109001 201074 24 guide 1
26 512005 T4 X 4 2

6. F#i#4 (Main shaft assemblies)
INF]

R?fio f"aarjt#l‘f)l 3%#§art. no fef: £ Description Nﬁl;i;r
1 31104002 250526892 EFAT il motion assy 1
2 $10004 4592 AT M8X 1X 12 screw 1
3 S01011 7028 BZET M5X 10 screw 2
4 508001 H2ET M6X0.75X3.5 1
5 S11001 7152 B24T M6X0. 75X 6 screw 2
6 B01005 i Ay it 2 b 11 % bushing 1
7 400065 250517A AT crankshaft i
8 400061 253500-92 AT IR 22 connection assy 1
9 (201520015 7021 L screw 4
10 30104006 253501A W24T M6X0. 75X 15. 2 crank assy 1
11 S05002 4534 P screw i
12 30103004 250506 WAET M6X0. 75X 7 joint 1
13 S12003 4555 25T M6X0. 75X 5 screw 3
14 $10029 4547 NSRRI screw 9
15 30109003 250524 WAET M5X 5 balance weight 1
16 S10002 4514 st R screw 2
17 3012400400  [250529-91 ke () Kae) b bushing i
18 30103107 250529 B E s bushing 1
19 30125002 250521 TR () AR A 4 T gear (upper) 1
20 30103108 250528 R bushing 1
21 3012400400  [250529-91 st R bearing 1
22 30103015 e 1
23 30202004 Jei % shaft T
24 31035002 ER pulley 1
25 S12001 4556 IRy B WRET M6 X8 screw 1
26 S10009 4541 24T M6X 8 screw 1
27 301510004 EFAT B ARERET 1

7 . & FER14 (Needle bar assemblies)

FF5Ref. No /P&a?ﬁl‘ﬁ BEM4S Ref. Part. no L Description Nﬁ%r
1 30102008 251000-91 BHT needle bar 1
2 30102009 206061 EFATELK needle bar pin 1
3 301811005 5325 EFFTEL S IRET screw i
4 30105005 206052 EFFTIEAT link/needle bar i
5 30128006 oA washer 1
6 B07001 240098 A& 8X12X12 needle bearing 1
7 30102010 251010A JERT A eccentric pin 1
8 30109004 206063 LARIRGE S block 1
9 30109005 206062 WG guide block/needle i
10 501002 7082 24T MAX6. 5 screw 1
11 207511008 7021 B2AT MAX 12 screw 2
12 30127003 251009 EHPE spring i
13 30123002 179040-05 BH felt 1
15 30123014 202176 ek 0il wick 1
16 30122018 240123 B cushion rubber 1
17 207511007 7019 25T MAXT.8 screw 2
18 30109006 251007 EF AR bracket 1
19 207511007 7019 25T MAXT.8 screw 1
20 30112009 206524 WERFE 0il wick retainer 1

¥ 5Ref.No | AFMHS Part No Ref;siift? o 2% Description Nﬁbgzr
1 31003002 RS sleeve 1
2 30103021 210297 o 2 PR £ 1 sleeve 2
1 3 20103020 250141 e s sleeve 2
4 30103017 250146 EHFF - sleeve 1
5 30103062 251003 AR sleeve 1
6 30103035 250147 R EeE) sleeve 1
7 30103038 250136 WA BB 2 1 sleeve 1
8 20622019 biiES plug 1
9 30122039 it plug 1
10 20103014 B2 S B0 bushing 3
11 30103021 250135 Bl RS plug 1
12 30103010 TR bushing 1
13 30103019 PR bushing 1
14 (30221016) 255020 A pipe 1
15 P03005 # 4X8 pin 1
16 001006 0%1[5]8. 5x1. 8 1
17 001008 0%![E|9x1. 8 1
2
3. E5EHH (Cover assemblies)
FF5Ref.No | AFMHS Part No o ?iﬂf 4 Description Mﬂ;i_
1 504060 7021 BRETMA X 10 screw 9
2 303600 b (R arm cover (top) 1
3 21022007 i plug 1
4 20711055 i 0il Sight Window 1
2. ZFREPMH (Frame assemblies) 5 21022003 R o ring 1
IN 6 31022010 b m The head gasket 1
Rzio ?E?N%o Re?%}ﬁf no BH Description Nﬁbi;r 7 20711212 RIZE 8. 6 : 1
1 30122006 240052 i plug 3 8 S01002 BRET MAX6. 5 1
2 21022007 206590 i plug 1 9 31122001 MUK 7 7 3 d 4 o ring 1
3 21012018 bHES A washer 1 10 13837002 bR R plug 1
4 20622019 i plug 2 11 10122003 i plug 1
5 30122008 i plug 1 12 303795 LIS D) arm cover (rear) 1
6 PO1001 A5 X 13 pin 2 13 301530002 7089 T 36 ST screw 1
7 30122006 240052 i plug 1 14 31012042 I B AR glass plate 1
8 H01001 240001 EELE] ring 3 15 31012029 e shield 1
9 30112001 255002 JEIH filter 3 16 30111003 250257 ESp IR E1 eye guard i
10 30122008 208173 i plug 2 17 W01002 202875 i sticker 2
11 301530001 250117 HLFCHRET shoulder pin 4 18 501006 7009 B24TM3x4. 5 screw 2
12 30112002 250049 R cover 1 19 20131063 PRI sticker 1
13 501002 7017 B24TMAX6. 5 screw 1 20 W03001 210307 WA washer 2
14 10126021 DERA pin 2 21 301520001 BRET screw i
15 30111001 206590 HFR 0il level gauge 1 22 31012012 puRA /AN threan takeup cover 1
16 501002 7017 BETMAXG. 5 screw 1 23 W02004 303335 6 sticker 1
17 30137001 250233 HLAL sticker 1 24 501060 7052 P EIRET screw 2
18 R03001 210679 HIET 2.5%X4 pin 2 25 300951 (R screw 1
19 102003 #HE 10 washer 4 26 30122015 il By R A cushion 2
20 505001 24T M10X27.5 screw 4 27 21012018 it 1
21 001001 0%108 15X 2. 65 o ring 1 28 30122015 il gy 2 4 2
22 301511024 W HR G JRERRET screw 3 29 501002 7017 BETMAX6. 5 screw 2
23 £02001 7084 AT MAX 8 screw 5 30 30127001 250051 (IS flat spring 1
24 30101005 250003 DR top cover (right) 1 31 30101110 JK-8568A-W2-38 i | THL arm cover 1
25 30122003 250004 A R gasket 1 32 (301520003) 250014 i B4R 5 WRET pin i
26 30122002 250020 T gasket 1 33 (30128002) 201191 FEH spring 3
27 30101004 250069 YA top cover plate (left) 1 34 s01007 7023 H2%TM4x13. 5 screw 2
(30101162) 23417 T (23HL8D 1 35 (30101063) il EE4% 5 P bracket 1
28 207511007 GB/T65-1985424T MAX 7. 8 i 36 (510006) 4539 B24TM5x6 screw 2
29 W01001 GB/T 97.1-2002 MAZR )y 1 37 (301520002) 250013 il B4 £ PRURET screw 1
30 30123028 JK-8569-04353H1 1




8. P 4HiFft (Needle guard assemblies) 11. Zzh#H (Differential assemblies)
8 FFERef. No ATFHS Part No Ref.gfft% o E4 Description Nﬁir 11 . Do Ri.}io /Pf}a?ﬁl‘f 2%/4S  Ref. Part. no E4 Description Nﬁir
1 B01001 ik 60047 bearing i 1 30103032 252531 Vi block 1
2) $10028 4539 AT M5X6 screw 2 2 30109016 252532 X guide/block 1
3 400062 255501-92 HEAT A connection assy i 3 30105012 252533 TEFT lever 1
(4) S01039 7015 BAET MAX 15 screw 2 4 207513009 4531 BRET M5X 12 screw 1
5 301811024 7082 W PG JRERRAET screw 1 5 301520006 5316 HERTIERARET screw 1
3 ‘_' 6 30104007 306093 e crank i 6 30108004 240271 [ ring i
5 7 301512001 5084 AR AT screw 2 7 125511003 35827 P4 RET screw 1
8 30126003 205495 S pin 1 8 301520001 7066 R ] T WRET screw i
9 30102011 251518 el shaft 1 9 30127005 252536 B spring 1
(10)  [30123001 206748 B felt 3 10 001005 240129 0% 7.5%X1.8 o ring 1
(1) |30123014 202176 iz 0il wick 1 11 3011201100  [252539A91 JERRAAE bracket 1
13 12 30128008 240102 Pt i washer 1 12 207511007 7019 B2ET MAXT.8 screw 3
12 13 [hos001 205061 Pi 10 ring 1 13 30122021 240162 M plug 1
14 30122019 2040527 D) il seal 1 12 14 3011201300  [252664-91 WAL lever assy 1
15 30104009 251519 ERAREES lever assy 1 15 30112015 252538 IR scale plate 1
30112220 234178 IR
16 505003 4500 H2ETM5 X 10 screw 1 16 207511008 7021 BRET MAX 12 screw 2
17 02001 303067 M5 g washer 1 17 31103003 240124 WHE spacer 2
18 501002 7017 24T MAX6.5 screw 1 18 20109005 210171 LRGN stopper 2
19 30117002 257551B JEPES needle guard (rear) 1 19 301S11008 2905 WRET screw 2
16 (20) 30117003 257553 LEA e needle guard (front) 1 20 W01006 201185 I 4 washer 2
21 501012 7031 BEET M2.5%4 screw 1 21 301516004 210167 [PRE3 nut 1
22 001001 0718 15X 2. 65 oring 1 22 301530007 5486 TR T ARAT screw i
23 30110002 251517 ot eccentric 1 23 30128014 211301 el washer 1
24 30122017 JH AR 0il seal 2 24 301511023 PHERET (FD screw 1
9. Z4F#B ( Looper assemblies)
9 26 o ) BRef.No QREHS Part No Ref?:ﬁ%no E4 Description Nﬁir 12 i
1 3011700900 257550-91 B looper i T 13
2 30104012 252007 A looper holder assy 1
3 301520038 7019 JK-8569A-WS—30 [ H 3K NI HRETMAX T [screw 1
4 S05004 4501 24T M5X 14 screw 1
5 W02001 303067 M5 ik sring washer 1
6 S01014 7085 24T M6X0. 75X 9.6 screw 1
7 20622019 it o0il seal 1
8 30102014 252006 s shaft 1
9 30110005 252000 TR O eccentric assy 1
10 S10006 4539 24T M5X6 screw 1
11 400063 252001-92 HEATAAE connection assy 1
12 (S01039) 7015 24T MAX 15 screw 2
13 31109001 252010 REES balance weight 1
14 S01009 7011 25T M3X7.5 screw 2
15 30104010 252002 ELE S S crank 1
16 30128008 240102 R washer i
17 30102013 179399-05 AT 4 pin i
18 30128032 240062 I washer 1
19 N01004 4805 12 M5 nut 1
20 30102015 252003 EESLEI block pin 1
21 30128010 208028 B washer 1
22 30108002 208029 i a4 P collar 1
23 301512001 5084 i ARERET screw 1
24 NO1001 4802 BEE M4 nut 2
25 30102012 252004 R85 shaft 1
2 H05001 205061 4 10 ring 1
10. F 44 (Feed dog holder assemblies)
Rz'.)?‘lo AFHE Part No Ref?:ﬁ%no LFK Description Nﬁir
1 3011400700 257259-16F FE B IEAT A A main feed dog assembly 1
3011400200 23GBLE 14 e
3011400300 23BBL#% il 12, JEH#E 4 (Presser form assemblies)
2 30114001 356. 364144 main feed dog 1 INF]
3 301530003 5590 AN AT A W screw 2 Rfﬁvo ;‘a?t# PE BEMFT Ref. Part. no £ Description Nﬁir
4 400066 252500-91 FEBIEAT A YA main feed bar assembly 1 1 (310S30002)  |253000-91 A FE IR adjusting bar 1 13, "B4FEB#E (Needle feeding assemblies)
5 30114002 ?56: 364725 F d%ffell”ntlal feed dog 1 2 (301S16005) 253003 i)é}!j:tﬂ nul' 1 FEBRof. No ARG SEHtE Ref. o Description »E
6 20123021 202175 ik 0il wick 1 3 30127006 240252 5 spring 9 Part No Part. no Number
7 30103022 204129A £y bushing 1 4 30127008 240253 Bl g spring y 1 30117005 257565 ] spreader i
8 S10006 4539 AT M5X6 screw 3 5 30102020 253026 JE R presser bar 1 2 30104022 254516 MR 2 lever/assy 1
9 30102016 204128A i Lo il eccentric pin 1 6 30104017 206139 FE AL S presser bar clamp 9 3 S01005 7020 BRET MAX 10 screw 1
10 301812001 5084 Hh A ARET screw 1 7 301511009 YRATMA X 12 screw y 4 S01017 7022 B2AT MAX 14 screw 1
11 30109008 205857 hiEg- block/feed bar guide 1 8 3010901700 253005-91 S AL guide 1 5 30102023 254508 EEmlkill crankshaft 1
12 30128011 204439A i # washer 1 9 511025 7025 YRETMA X 20 screw 2 6 30208010 212039 MRSl P collar 1
13 301517002 5317 D CoGHRAT screw 1 10 S01006 7009 BATM3X 4. 5 screw 1 7 S10005 S071 FHIBMEETM3 X 3 screw 2
14 30109009 252504 F P guide (right) 1 11 3010206400 S lever 1 8 20123021 202176 ek o0il wick 1
15 30103031 206571 ZHEER bushing i 12 30108006 192024 1) collar 4 9 (30123008) 207925 R LB felt 2
16 30109010 252507 ERETT guide (left) i 13 301512001 5084 JK-8568-W7-SHl FisET screw 2 10 (001008) 233020 O%[E 9% 1.8 o ring 1
30109025 23417 14 30112016 206157 JE LS AR link 1 11 30105013 254506 WA R B EAT crank i
17 102003 7019 B2 MAXT screw 2 15 301520007 5386 AT screw 2 12 $10029 4547 24T M6X0. 75X 5 screw 2
18 30122020 206133 PESCE:] oilshield 2 16 30127009 253010 IR spring 1 13 30126005 254507 WA )Y block i
19 30109011 252509 BT cover 1 17 301512001 JK-8568-W7-8Illi {iiR4T 1 14 30102024 254519 TR AT shaft 1
20 30109012 252508 EELT guide (lower) 1 18 30122023 i plug 4 15 30128015 206180 FRBIEAT S H washer 1
30109026 234178 19 30104019 206149 SEHE i) bell crank(upper) 1 16 105004 306671 U8 12 ring i
21 S01005 7020 AT MAX 10 screw 2 20 301511011 5187 TR IR screw 1 17 30110007 254501A WA 5 eccentric assy 1
22 B07002 206128 & 12X 15X 10 needle bearing 1 21 30212018 253027 F0 R R link 1 18 510002 4514 IR4ET M5X5 screw 2
23 30109013 252519 EEZREE S block 1 22 301520008 5184 FEPHURET screw 2 19 400059 254511 WA AT connection i
24 30108003 252520 b B washer 1 23 30104020 206148 T AR LT bell crank (lower) y 20 30104024 254503 MR 5 A crank 1
11 30103028 206566 EHEFE bushing i 25 30104013 206562 FEEEAT link/main feed 1 24 301520013 002022-4 T WA T LI AT screw y 21 S05002 4534 BT M6X0. 75X 15. 2 screw i
42 30129001 206565 FF R ring i 30104049 23417 25 31002006 RS shaft 1 22 30126006 254504 HEAT R screw 1
43 30105010 206564 FEFIEATERT link/differental feed 1 26 B07003 206125 ik 17X21X10 needle bearing i 26 31012109 HBHEARF lever 1 23 30128032 240062 g washer i
44 30109015 251520 PESED bracket i B07043 234178 27 S01011 AT screw y 24 N01004 4805 W2 M5 nut i
45 207511007 7019 AT MAXT.8 screw 3 27 30103023 252521 o fiR eccentric i 28 31012032 Kd-3106402 4 FEAR screw 1 25 30128018 g washer 1
16 30102017 252526 FF R pin 1 (30103087) 234178 29 31012072 K4-3 126402 4 4 link y
(30126016) 23417 28 30103024 252522 TEA T A regulator 1 30 (3103001100) e I R R LA 1
47 30127004 240122 EFEEYE spring 1 (3010308900) 23K 31 W02004 ME AN AR 3if 2 2
(30127026) 29 3010306500 252523-91 WAL eccentric retainer i 32 30119020 ) 1
48 001004 206366 0718 4% 1.8 o ring 1 (30103088) 23K 33 S05019 GB/T70-1985#2%4TM6x 16.3 2
49 30128032 204585 el washer 1 30 301530004 252516 T AT screw 1 34 001006 240095 OIS 5X1.8 o ring 1
(12928008) 23HL%L 31 30128012 240125 [E3i51E] spring 5 35 3100201000 Kd- 11258 8 FFL0 adjusting bar assembly 9
50 H05002 200555 4 3 ring 1 32 30103026 252525 EAYEES spacer 1 36 30722004 JK-8670-11064% 5 3¢ oil guard. 1
51 30103029 206569 FERNIEARE pin 1 33 301516001 252543 VN nut 1 37 30108005 253028 TK-8568-W11-2244 | finger guard 4
52 S12005 4546 BRET MAX 4 screw 1 34 S10002 4514 AT M5X5 screw 1 38 302520014 4549 JK-8669UT-1601-22424T screw 1
53 3010401500 252527-91 ZEE RS crank 1 35 301530005 206120 T HARET screw 1 39 501002 4805 GB/T65-1985434T M4X6.5 screw 2
54 (S01012) 7031 BRET M2.5X4 screw 1 36 30103027 206119 FERFRE bushing 1 40 3102200200 KA-1 11 2HA AN 22 500 screw 4
55 30102018 252510 ZEB))% shaft 1 37 30109014 206563 JEAT I guide block i 4 31112005 Wa-120 1 56 PR stator 4
56 S10002 4514 BRET M5X5 screw 1 38 30128013 200098 By washer 2 42 207511007 7017 AT MAXT. 8 screw 2
57 (30123008) 207925 WAL S LB B felt 2 39 201516003 NO3 4 nut 2 43 505003 B24T M5X 10 8.8%% #EE Support plate 1
58 30103030 240119 FERENRT B spacer 1 40 301530006 206123 TN HARET screw 1 44 31012091 K4-1138% screw 4




14, WA E M (Silicon oil delice assemblies)

15

3 /N

g4l

e e
}_0%%/

L=
—

17

17 JEEE8 (Lubricatrion assemblies)

16

FE5Ref. No ATMEE Part No §%Pﬁ? n};ef. 2 Description Nﬁﬁr
1 30101027 255013 P42 needle cooler (lower) 1
2 S01027 7010 H2ET M3 X6 screw 2
3 30123012 255014 bk felt 1
4 W01001 303448 P 4 washer 1
5 30121021 240117 DEX O T tube 1
6 30127020 206115 I T bracket 1
7 $01002 7019 25T M4X6. 5 screw 1
8 20123021 202175 ek oil wick 1
9 20429001 202199 WERE M) clamp 2
10 30101026 255015 TR A silicone oil 1
11 30122026 255016 TR A A cap 1
12 S01005 7020 W4T MAX 10 screw 1
13 30111070 207066-UD A CERD silicone oil 1
14 30112040 207067-UD R & AR cap 1
15 P03008 206781 4 2X6 pin 2
16 30123011 207068 IR felt 1
17 $16002 7009 25T M3X4. 5 screw 2

15, i3 £&#R{E (Thread loosing assemblies)

R?fﬁlo ARHGS Part No §%£i nief. LR Description Nﬁir
1 $01001 7019 WEETMAx7 screw 6
2 31013006 253505A ISu27 thread take-up 1
3 $05004 4501 $2ETMEX 14 screw 1
4 W02001 303067 ] washer 1
5 30101018 253504 ot £k i lever 1
6 20622019 (ZE5eiffh k) FEES) plug 1
7 301512001 5084 i AT screw 2
8 30108008 240201 ot 28 4 ring 1
9 30128008 b it washer 1
10 31002001 253503 SRR D shaft 1
1 30128019 204107 £ washer 1
12 W02002 201252 M4 washer 1
13 505048 4527 $2ETMAX10 screw 1
14 33 7009 $2ETM3X6 screw 1
15 31013017 253507 =1l thread guide 1
16 31112009 ik thread support 1
17 S01006 WEET screw 1
18 30128034 ] washer 1
19 31013005 IR thread guide 1
20 206530016 7170 WRE] screw 2
21 207511007 7018 $24TM4x7.8 screw 3
22 31012045 UL Je 2 e thread tension brackeat 1
23 31012018 IR thread guide 1
24 30112029 253514 WAL 2R thread guide 1
25 31013011 253515 stk thread guide 1
26 3111200800 WA it 2R 20 1 thread guide 1
27 31112010 R 1
28 S04010 BZETMA X 5. 5 2
29 $10001 4535 $2ETM3x4 screw 3
30 30113012 253545 R 2 holder 1
31 30113013 234521 LA thread guide 3
32 30112027 253544 Tk A e 4 thread guide 1
33 W01001 303448 ML Fr washer 3
34 S01006 7009 I25TM3x4.5 screw 2
35 (302516005) A AR B adjusting nut 1
36 (301830055) EEe 4 adjusting screw 1
37 30127016 137109 LB spring 1
38 20112033 137108 R J thread retainer 2
39 30112032 253547 T R 2 thread guide 1
40 31112008 253548 WA T 224K thread guide 1

16, FTZRME AN (Qutside cam assemblies)

FE5Ref. No AFMGE Part No Ref?liiﬁ.%no 2 Description Nﬁir
1 30102063 FE gt shaft 1
2 103004 4P 12 ring 1
3 B04017 4 760017 bracket 2
4 H01011 LR 1 ring 1
5 30125004 ANFEE AL small gearl 1
6 30122100 ES] plug 1
7 $10029 B2ET M6X0. 75X 5 screw 1

$12003 25T M6X0. 75X 5 1
8 30135005 NGk small timing belt 1
9 510007 W2%] M5X5 screw 2
10 3010306300 FIERMAR A thread takeup 1
11 510002 24T M5X5 screw 2
12 HO01016 k21 ring 1
13 30103033 EERIESS o0il baffle set 1
14 30112231 Freka bracket 1
15 B06004 i 6801RS bracket 1
16 30108011 EEl] washer 1
17 30113045 2k thread guide 1
18 S01001 B2ET MAXT screw 1
19 30113047 2k thread guide 1
20 30213045 juR2 thread guide 1
21 301530055 AR ET screw 1
22 10128001 EHIR felt 1
23 12928036 INTELR thread guide disc 2
24 12927012 U 35T 53 pretension spring 1
25 302516005 Je LR iR R tension nut 1
26 L02001 I2ET MAX 8 screw 1
27 30112230 FTERHE bracket 1
28 30127062 ES Vit clamp 1
29 504021 HEET screw 2
30 207511020 BZET M3 X4 screw 3
31 30112233 HED thread guide 1
32 30313019 WLk hD thread guide (left) 1
33 30313020 TR F) thread guide (right) 1
34 W03007 g3 washer 1
35 301520020 HEET screw 1
36 20128031 EELE] 1

B Ref. No /f:']ﬁi B¥%45  Ref. Part. no E=473 Description Nﬁﬁr
1 30121012 255003 i 0il pipe 1
2 30123010 240136 s felt 1
3 30223023 BRI felt 1
4 510002 4514 H2ET M5X5 screw 1
5 30223023 255021 s felt 1
6 301511024 TG AT screw 1
7 30127045 200136 EIMIE 5 clamp 1
8 207511007 255005 BRET MAXT. 8 screw 1
9 30127060 BHIRHE 1
10 30112186 TS ] 5 supporting 1
11 12921002 240135 Yk Je i tube 1
12 20429001 202199 R clamp 6
13 30112039 255006 Beh At 0il guard 1
14 $01002 7017 25T M4X6. 5 screw 2
15 3012101500  |255007-91 I 4 0il distributor 1
16 NO1001 4821 WERE M4 nut 1
17 30121022 240134 D4X O6IME tube 1
18 W01001 303448 4 ring 1
19 30121009 255010-91 ARl 0il distributor 1
20 20122033 g9 washer 6
21 30121022 240134 D4X DO tube 1
22 30136005 200136 WhE K joint 1
23 301S30013  {200152 IE AT joint screw 2
24 30136003 255035-91 Hil it ek pipe 1
25 301S30012 255037 T IRET screw 1
26 30121022 240134 D4X DO tube 1
27 30136005 200136 E L joint 1
28 201530004 200152 g ET joint screw 1
29 30129007 mERE 1
30 20136007 A IR D

18. JHZE &R (0il pump assemblies)

S Ref. No /P%a?flf 2%F5  Ref. Part. no k40 Description Nﬁﬁr
1 3012000100  [255040-91 EREAERES 0il pump assy 1
2 30102031 255024 A shaft 1
3 30120004 255025 ESTIL V) rotor 1
4 30120007 255026 ERZILi 91 rotor 1
5 30120005 255027 LIE rotor 2
6 30120008 255028 HERE cover 1
7 (301S20011) (7105 THARIRET screw 2
8 (S05006) 7026 HEET M4 X 25 screw 2
9 30125003 255019 IR L worm wheel 1
10 (S10002) 4514 H2ET M5X5 screw 2
11 207513009  [4501 24T M5X 14 screw 2
12 301530014 S gET joint screw 1
13 30101023 255000 BE:S o0il reservoir 1
14 301811015 51388 HEhIgAT screw 1
15 20528014 202287A pE washer 1
16 S05007 4504 B2ET M8X 20 screw 5
17 30122025 255001 A T o ring 1
18 20736004 206233 JE filter element 1
19 201S30030 210200 I Ak bracket/filter 1
20 001010 206431 0%YPE 38.7X3.55 o ring 1
21 300140 210201-SD JEI AR T cover 1
22 207511008 7021 BEET MAX 12 screw 3
23 30131004 9A3002 PRV filter seal 1
24 30120002 AL E R fixed plank 1

19, SHArHE M ( specific parts)

B Ref. No /f:']ﬁi B%M45  Ref. Part. no E=473 Description Nﬁﬁr
1 30134001 3565 needle holder 1

30134002 3645t needle holder 1
2 510026 4554 H2ETM3X3 screw 4
3 30112025 234561 JLtR thread guide 1
4 30112026 253593 JELAR tension disc 1
5 30127014 253517 BESE spring 1
6 301520009 0W09070-2 L ARET screw 1
7 30112033 253511 Bsthdsk thread guide 1
8 30117001 HE sponge 3
9 301511010 1170-3 EBIE IR ET screw 1
10 3021601000 JER (01GB) presser foot assy (01GB) 1

30116005 JE B (02BB*356) presser foot assy (02BB 1

30116006 JE B (02BB*364) presser foot assy (02BB 1
1 302517001 25T (#0) screw 2
12 30115067 356%1#R (01GB) needle plate (01GB*356) 1

30115068 364%t#R (01GB) needle plate (01GB*364) 1

30115006 356%1#R (02BB) needle plate (02BB*356) 1

30115007 364%t#R (02BB) needle plate (02BB*364) 1
13 30214001 %75 5F (016B) main feed dog(01GB) 1
14 30214002 EEHZF (01GB) diff feed dog(01GB) 1
15 3021400100 P E B 5 4R 1 (016B) main feed dog and diff feed 1

30214008 %75 5F (02BB) main feed dog(02BB) 1

30214009 Z ) 5F (02BB) diff feed dog(02BB) 1
16 303796 250033-SD A A S front cover 1
17 301520002 250013 A ERGE 6 JRIRAT screw 1
18 301520003 250014 T AR & R IRET screw 1
19 30128002 201191 PR spring 3
20 510002 I2%] M5X5 screw 2
21 30101063 250012 Tl 548 65 )R bracket 1
22 31112012 3=t screw 1
23 30112061 2066014 SERHSHR fabric guard 1
24 S01065 7079 H2ET M5X6 screw 4
25 31112011 PARE auxiliary 1
26 30112063 206460 sy & washer 1
27 S01011 7028 24T M5X 10 screw 2
28 3011206800 S bracket assy 1
29 30109019 201913 3k [ € B bracket 1
30 301811021 5113 WRET screw 2
31 102009 R M6X 10 bolt 1
32 30112062 201914 o3k an bracket 1




20, FHIL M (knife holder assemblies)

S Ref. No AFMHE  Part No Ref.ﬁlii{f.%no 4o Description Nﬁir
1 3011900300 FYIIAE G knife holder assembly 1
2 30109035 AN PANAE:S bracket 1
3 301530044 N YT RET screw 4
4 30212128 £y washer 1
5 505047 HEETM3X4 screw 1
6 208511009 HEETM3. 5X4 screw 1
7 30127053 L spring 1
8 $01031 HEETMAXA. T screw 1
9 w01090 £y washer 1
10 30112111 R lever 1
11 301520018 BETMS screw 2
12 30105025 FER link 1
13 30112156 JEAR flat spring 1
14 30112157 AR washer 1
15 30112158 JEAR flat spring 1
16 30112159 JEAR flat spring 1
17 30109037 ESIpALE] upper knife lever 1
18 30112091 ERUEET screw 1
19 P01031 H43x5 screw 1
20 $05217 PN AT IRETM3X3. 5 screw 1
21 30128041 O washer 1
22 30119010 9171 upper knife 1
23 502027 HEETM2. 5X8 Screw 2
24 s01112 HEETM2X10 Screw 1
25 30109036 RNZVAES lower knife holder 1
26 301530034 124TM3X3. 5 Screw 1
27 30101140 A Screw 1
28 207517004 BEETM2. 5X6 plug 2
29 30119006 #hJ] plug 1
30 30112144 O washer 1

23

ST

23, EBILREE4F (knife holder assemblies)

25, MEREFHAUT (—) (solenoid assemblies)

22, HIE {4 (specific parts)

20
31 501012 BEETM2. 5X4 Screw 2
32 30109032 S Screw 1
33 301530033 HZETM5X6 Screw 2
34 501012 BEETM2. 5X4 Screw 2
35 w01012 £y washer 2
36 30112113 juEzs thread takeup 1
37 301520030 jugzota) Screw 1
38 30113045 jugzs thread takeup 1
39 304121 350003 T4k cover 1
40 502030 7043 HEETMAX3. 5 screw 4
41 304124 350004 Ed cover 1
42 301520019 7096 () screw 2
43 20528006 240104 o washer 1
44 20728003 211301 [USi%r Y spring washer 2
45 205516004 4803 [ nut 1
16 30127036 250010 JEAR flat spring 1
47 $01021 7078 BEETM2. 5X3 screw 2
48 20528018 240220 o washer 1
49 30112152 Bk 95 washer 1
ML aBfE IR ERPEN D

21 machine table mechanism ( put in accessory

2

oD

8

a

52

s

3
3
J
21, WAICHR M (0il plate assemblies)
INF]

Ri’.%ll‘lo anhs No part Ref.slj’iﬁ:?no AR Description Nﬁir
1 3010103200 9048 GRE] (—£) screw (set) 1
2 20131028 206336 FOAE [ e R B nut 4
3 20131027 4512 FEAR P/ FBRET bolt 4
4 20131029 206337 FH ) washer 8
5 20131030 205764 BifRE rubber cushion 4
6 30122031 205467 T spacer 4
7 20131056 272 PNFHT (5mm) allen key driver/5mm 1
8 30112198 259000 IMALFEAR rest board 2
9 301530018 7093 () screw 4
10 30122029 206338 Il A AR rubber cushion 4
11 30112041 206329 AR treadle chain guide 2
12 S01011 7027 BZAT M5X 10 screw 4

24

R)j;'.%ll‘lo /?;\aﬁrjﬁli S%4S  Ref. Part. no 2R Description N\ﬁ;%r
1 3101300700 201068 RixdR tension 1
2 31013010 &R Loose thread stand 1
3 31009004 HAREIR block . 2
4 504019 $25TMA X 12 screw 2
5 504010 $25TM4X 5.5 screw 2
6 31013022 RexgRid & Loose line board 1
7 504010 $25TM4X 5.5 screw 2
8 31012048 MEERIR Loose line board 1
9 31013007 ks 2 Loose line board 1
10 30127010 BTHRE reset spring 1
1 30113007 ZFLISLAR thread guide 5
12 31013008 HWEAR Loose line board 1
13 30103041 206202 BHE spacer 5
14 3011300400 254010A9U BRANH GB) tension spring 3
15 3011300500 254010B9U BLAH (h) tension spring assembly 1
16 3011300600 25401009V WA (55) tension spring 1
17 301530010 001817-2A SRERHE screw stud 1
18 30128016 210319 k&R tension disc 2
19 30123027 WERERT felt 1
20 30111005 208450-UA BEERE cup 1
21 30127011 301037 BEE (58) spr i3g (heavy) 3
22 30111006 208448 BEEHE ratchet 1
23 301516006 208447-UA BERE nut 1
24 30127012 201086 AEE () spring (medium) 1
25 30127013 201068 BEE (35) spring(light) 1
26 207511007 4257 M4AX7.8 screw 2

26. £B4PEAE (Thread apool assemblies)
INF]

FSRef. No ;‘a?ﬁ]f; Ref%Pfr:f o Eq: o Description N\ﬁ;%r
1 20131019 [ Rod Cap 1
2 20131001 L Upper thread column 1
3 20131020 FLRINIRET Screw 4
4 20131016 532328 Thread spool tray bracket 1
5 20131016 gl Thread spool tray bracket| |
6 201516006 FLRIRIRRE Thread guide hook nut 4
7 20131018 JURZ328 Thread guide hook 5
8 20131021 FRIIZAT Screw 2
9 20131009 i Clamp plate 1
10 201816004 o353 Nut 4
11 20131011 S Thread guide bar 1
12 30113019 juRza S Thread guide 4
13 20131017 Lk Thread spool tray bracket 1
14 20122049 o7 7 1 Plate dog link washer 2
15 20128025 S E Lower washer 9
16 201516005 (2383 Nut 1
17 20131004 Rk Thread spool tray bracket 1
18 20128018 ] Washer 5
19 201516004 (2383 Nut 4
20 20131007 24 Spool tray 5
21 20131010 LR Spool tray cushing 5
22 20131006 R Spool pin 5
23 20131008 s Spool Cushion 5
24 20131004 Lk Thread spool tray bracket 1
25 504050 24T M5X 15 Screw 2
26 20131003 £ Bushing 1
27 N01030 BIREE Nut 2
28 20131022 TEALIRET Screw 2
29 201516004 (2383 Nut 4
30 20131015 gl Threadspooltray bracket 1
31 2113100500 AN Thread stand component 1

Riﬁl‘lo AFMHS  Part No Ref?aliﬂ:t? o 2% Description Nﬁir
1 3113300100 ANEEG AR IR FEL LED light 1
2 3113000500 W4-2901—4&HL i (B3 507 electrical machine 1
3 20131063 BRI washer 1
4 95300018 AL plug 1
5 21111018 ¥kl ogo logo 1
6 W01001 E9a3 washer 2
7 310s17001 H2ET screw 2
8 3103000300 LEDAT LED light 1
9 505004 HEETM5X10 screw 2
10 505003 HZETM5X10 screw 1
11 505190 HZETM3X6 screw 1
12 505068 HZETM5X20 screw 1
13 505003 HZETM5X10 screw 1
14 207511007 HEETM5X5. 5 screw 2
15 20711212 EER clip 2
16 31111001 W4—0203 i Bt 1

24, WEFHE (Dial line assemblies)

F5Ref. No | AFMHS Part No Ref%l’fr:f o 2% Description Nﬁir
1 3011901100 RN thresd wiper assembly 1
P) 3013004000 LR A1 solenoil 1
3 30112205 [ 5 B bracket 1
4 30112206 [ 5 BT bracket 1
5 505303 PIZN S [ SR BRETMAX6 screw 4
6 501022 HEETM3X4 screw 1
7 501097 HEETM2X2 screw 1
3 30112204 B presser plat 1
9 30112129 JEAR bracket 1
10 30112203 R hook plate 1
11 30102093 5 JIFF hook rod 1
12 H05002 B3 ring 1
13 30101142 ik crank 1
14 30126030 4 screw 1
15 30102052 by screw 1
16 505304 PY7N S [ Sk BRETMAXS screw 1
17 501027 HZETM3X6 screw 1
18 30126033 R screw 1
19 H05003 B3 ring 1
20 501110 HZETM3X10 screw 2
21 NO1013 BERIM3 nut 6
22 30122102 s plug 2
23 30112200 ET 3 bracket 1
24 301501005 H2ET screw 1
25 30103067 CEES bushing 1
2% 30126032 vAGE] screw 1
27 30127061 wh ring 1
28 30105029 AT lever 1
29 505302 PY7N S [ S SR ETMBX 12 screw 2
30 30104035 ik crank 2
31 H05012 B3 ring 1
32 30104034 iigi crank 1

Riio %\aﬁrjﬁlﬁ BEMS Ref. Part. no 4o Description Nﬁir
1 3011900400 By pE NG knife holder 1
2 3013004000 L R AL solenoid assembly 1
3 02025 B washer 2
4 N01013 45 nut 2
5 30112118 AR install plat 1
6 30112119 AR plat 1
7 N01013 [ 35 nut 1
8 S05014 HRET screw 1
9 30127039 i spring 1
10 301530036 H2ET screw 1
11 301530037 H2ET screw 1
12 30112120 R plat 1
13 301520021 H2ET screw 2
14 30112121 Ei9a3 washer 2
15 30112122 FRAZR plat 1
16 S01087 B2ETM3. 5X4 screw 2
17 30112123 JEA— presser plat 1
18 30112124 JEA presser plat 1
19 W01005 E93 washer 1
20 301530038 H2ET screw 1
21 301530039 H2ET screw 1
22 301816014 PR nut 1
23 301520022 H2ET screw 1
24 30119008 7] plat 1
25 30119009 v17] thread wiper 1
2 S01088 BRETM2X3. 5 screw 4
27 30112125 2R install plat 1
28 S01089 BETMAX5. 5 screw 2
29 30112126 2R install plat 1
30 01006 E93 washer 2
31 S05304 HRET screw 2
32 301530041 H2ET screw 2
33 W01006 Ei93 washer 2
34 S05304 H2ET screw 2

25
26




27, MERIAUT (=) (solenoid assemblies)
5 5 Parts (%5 kA i Description e 30
1 31027003 WEHE Loose wire torsion spring 1 29 \\_,r.’
2 207511007 125TMN4x7. 8 Screw 1 U @
3 31004002 HAHhR Crank 1 l 2
4 31026003 S Shaft pin 1 \,’ 3
5 31003005 HE Spacer 1
6 504020 1257 Screw 1 .
7 31029001 FESESY Shaft pin 1 5
8 3112200200 T4 FE RN 22 R 4R 1 A &\\ N
9 207511007 125TM4x7. 8 Screw 2 — -’_ut\b =1 ||
P ® 4 o i
10 31028003 B Holder 1 Y ,\s\j \ E} U-'I
11 207514009 $B4TM3x3 Screw 6 . ‘(/ !
12 501007 125TMAx4 Screw 5 N @& ) ® &l
13 31009002 FT# R Block 1 p )]
14 30129058 Wk Thread releaser 1 ® @‘ . ' @
15 3100200700 LA Thread releaser 1 @ ©
16 H05006 & Ring 2
17 207514009 124TM3x3 Screw 1 :
18 31002007 PREAT Shaft 1 23GB (L) 23BB (L)
19 31009003 FT# R Block 1
20 207511007 125TM4x7. 8 Screw 2 r P
22 31012044 SR Platy 1 A N o 2 " ®
23 31012055 IR Plate 1 ¢
2 H05006 e Ring 1 o a
25 31012057 5 Shim 1 ’ e ’ 7 ®
28, BYLRHRIEEH (solenoid assemblies) ® ® @ —_—
75 5 Parts (%5 EAS Description Ha: 7 / 7
1 30212183 AR bed pin 1 w3
2 N01012 IR EEME pin 2
3 302520014 HEAT screw 1 29. 23E ¥4 (23 specific parts)
4 30212190 ﬁH‘ bed pin 1 2] AFEE B2 o Description e
5 301520030 W2ET screw 1 Ref. No Part No Ref. Part. no Number
6 30104066 Hi AR e Fixed block 1 1 30126016 ST PR AL pin 1
7 30108004 4[] plug 1 2 30127026 CERRT spring 1 30, PEHi4E (Accessories assemblies)
8 30102111 Gk washer 1 3 12928008 S washer 1 AT .
9 301511023 HRET screw 2 4 30101162 T cover 1 F¥ S Ref.No ll"a;']t{*l‘l? Ref?ﬁfft% no B Description HENunber
10 30108006 EE1E] Retaining ring 1 5 3010308900 P2 OCkHEE) eccentric retainer 1 1 20131037 i Er O] 0il container 1
11 201514002 WRET screw 1 30103150 AR AS regulator 1 2 20131038 NN D) oiler 1
12 30112108 iR sheet copper 1 6 30103100 i Lol 7R E ORERIE) eccentric 1 3 20131039 p=RN o0il funnel 1
13 30130017 Tk'ek magnetic iron 1 7 B07043 719X 23X 10 needle bearing 1 4 30135004 Bt (QEEIRE HD leather belt 1
14 30112182 TR 22 Rz i bracket 1 8 30104060 ZEE)IEATHE (R4 E) Link/main feed 1 5 20131051 BT tweezers 1
15 3111200200 HEBCZALE dead plate 1 9 30109025 FE PR guide (left) 1 6 30131007 A 7S AR T (1. 5mm) allen key driver/l.5mm 1
16 30127058 5 cscrew 1 10 30109026 EEL guide (lower) 1 7 20131046 P FIRF (2mm) allen key driver/2mm 1
17 30104066 HEEEN sticker 1 11 30114028 A (356/364) main feed dog 1 8 30131010 M7 AIRTF (2. 5mm) allen key driver/2. 5mm 1
18 31012071 [ AT A The reversing lever 1 12 30114029 ZBF (356/364) differntial feed dog 1 9 30131012 WSHARTF (3mm) allen key driver/3mm 1
19 310S20008 T IRET screw 1 13 30115041 23GBEIR (356) needle plate 1 10 20131047 P FIRF (4mm) allen key driver/4mm 1
20 505068 HEETM5X20 screw 1 30115042 23GBAF I (364) needle plate 1 11 20131056 WSHARTF (5mm) allen key driver/5mm 1
21 31012072 b Pull 1 14 30114030 A A (356/364) main feed dog 1 12 30131026 P FARF (6mm) allen key driver6mm 1
22 31012077 W B spacer 1 15 30114031 ZEBF (356/364) differntial feed dog 1 13 20731047 W2z J) (KD screwdriver (large) 1
23 207511007 HEETMAXT. 8 screw 2 16 30115045 2302BBE&HHR (356) needle plate 1 14 10131004 W22 7T] (/) screwdriver (small) 1
24 207511007 BEETMAXT. 8 screw 1 30115046 2302BBA R (364) needle plate 1 15 S10005 BEET M3X3 screw 3
25 31012025 X L2 [ 5 stator 1 17 30102051 2% shaft 1 16 20131044 MAHIRT (1 5mmERE)  |allen key driver/1.5mm 1
26 31012070 IR dead plate 1 18 400308 AT R motion assy 1 17 30131018 W% (JEEIK. DIEHD chain 1
27 S04010 BZETMAX5. 5 screw 4 19 30112220 AR 1 18 10131005 Bk dust cover 1
28 114520005 WRET screw 1 19 30117001 Ik needle 4
29 30112185 B 2 FE AR Dust depressor 1 20 20136001 T B filter element 1
30 30122105 TN Dust cover 1 21 30131005 ®F (Tmm-9mm) wrench/ (7mm—9mm) 1
31 114516008 2R nut 2 22 30131006 RF (Smm—10mm) wrench/ (8mm—10mm) 1
32 W01006 £ gasket 1 23 3013001100 EIRE A (ELIR L H) DI Special Part 1
33 02002 PR gasket 1 24 304120 s i IR (W) 1
34 30130046 LERCiR7 N Electromagnetic iron 1 25 501011 BEETME X 10 2
35 11322008 T cushioning 1 2 301511024 T B S AT screw 2
36 31030007 YL B L ERAE Electromagnet box 1 27 W01001 P54 washer 2
37 3113000100 YL R A A Connect the wire 1 43 30112188 By 2B AR Dust depressor 1 28 30112065 SERMHR L fabric guide 1
38 13822010 AR T i gasket 1 44 207511007 BBETMAXT. 8 screw 2 29 30112066 SRR 2 fabric guide 1
39 302516010 HEREMS nut 1 45 31030013 AR Safety switch 1 30 S01011 H2ET M5X 10 screw 2
40 30112183 S stents 1 46 504010 HEETM4X5. 5 screw 2 31 W01009 g5 washer 2
41 207511007 BZATMAXT. 8 screw 2 47 30112180 TR the mounting plate 1 32 30112035 A2 bracket 1
42 30122108 i EE Dust cover 1 48 S05019 B2ETM6 X 16. 3 screw 3 33 03P 1
49 |s1011010 Lk B cover 1 34 30109020 HAEMFL fabric guide 1
31, 02ME#4E (02Accessories assemblies) 50 W01001 B gasket 3 35 S01036 BRET M3 X3 screw 1
Ref. o 51 207511007 HREETMAXT. 8 screw 3 36 501036 HEET M3 X3 screw 1
FSRef.No| AFE  Part No §9if'f 0 %% Description Nﬁir 52 |207s13009 EETMEX12 screw 3 37 30109021 EEEIHE3 fabric guide 1
1 3011101800 e rE bracket assy 1 53 001134 0718 o-type ring 2 38 08P 1
2 30111020 256-SA FER SR bracket 1 54 N01027 B2 BEN8 nut 1 39 W01009 HpE5 2
3 30113023 255 i guider post bar 1 40 S01011 2TV X 10 2
4 S04004 BERE MAX 15 nut 4 41 304252 W4-0301 7 Fi4% & i 1
5 301010500 e A LA 1 holder assy 2
6 30111019 247-SA W tape disc 1
7 30128029 270 FEAL A washer 1
8 30103060 253 oA B R tape disc bar 1
9 30103061 250 FER R tape disc bar 1
10 509002 1448 A M6 X6 bolt 1
11 30101049 251-SA FEAL R bracket 1
12 301$30020 4913 KIZET screw 3
13 NO1001 B2 REMA nut 4




5 1 LR oo s e
3] 1-9. L] SHREEE (FIENEE) ——TF0 BAE HBERWERE
_ 22BN . . " Lo
e : )
- GRAEFRN, WOTE UHEEE RIARRRINURNEE, i ! 2l
+ EEROABERICWEINARRDERIEE. Pao hiaial » | BARR H) ——L7 Gl L) B0 (16 S48) 7, SUERIEED (137 S88) FREREY, SAHRED (19 348) T
© BRRIESIGRGE. URFLNRERT AR HETALRME. Pt [ w SRS s Ing, FRAZO (19 388) 3
© MFEEEE 5T ULERE 0C LITHATER, o L RO (1% SHY) i, BERED (195 SH8) NEENSHINE
- WRBESE IR THE SO S EHRAMMBIEH RN, ol 2 % (nSH8) i, PAEITED (31 SHE) HEURARKINE,
© BRRHEREGEEY, BERASRHREER. ] g 2 | Bt s @k sa0R) %, SEBBEEHRMRE (3 HR) < (135 HM) < (BIHR) < (5 HM) < (5 THM) ¢ (0 IBE)
¢ ABETHERGBY, BUBENIE, QRANEBAYTEENGNSEEER. pas 010 1 A - TRHELRLT 0 AN e .
© FAGSRNSHE, ARFAMRHREUD, TIER. il i = T RR o TESW B8 (TRl TES
© EHTEORFEENEN, AXDEREENEEEL. PHEEAREAN, DAXARRRNW e ORSH 136,  BUBITRE. T. FELIOAL $8: EFRRRNE. BHAIE
ERTAONE. pas 100500 w | maEE WEABRABANASY, TEL 136 SHTA 17 S8 oy
- EEMGEE A BEIUNEERES, OMHEFEET. USERTOBNAE, P50 . W | pEEeEs s ;::::E: i
BE FREE P51 (400 15 LA = T .
L1 RS 2 ] %0 MERERTE (1) 13 kR
Boe | e | wwmes | woosay i T T
] P53 )] 1 o Rl s R ERR
g | sk | BABSDR 5300 1 L 81 AR
1.2 BOBkER " it 00 % A5 Bl EERTACESNNBE
LB L :
P56 o 1 B4 BRRTIUNSNANE
. )
P57 L M| EREEREPNE 00
@ P60 200-5500 4000 (BHWTE)
) A o)
ORENSIHRAE; Qe QM 0: SFTAE (ER)
A P2 o ] L: AR,
 EREREIBGRUED, WEEEkSEERELE, B\ SARHOSAREES! o AR RRREEFE)
k| RENRES l 50 EELONS, (REAG S, BFTTER)
— [l — SRR, | (BB UREINR, BT 5, Bk 5)
1000 (weey emend oo = o
SEREEET Pé6 02 2 0:3 2. TRREFRDE
TT feal WRGARES P11 050 0 SEEMSRIAE, RS HEGH: EETTRE)
i 2] o0 | SR P16 1400 ] HEEEEEHH s
: : L] } il 21 ] 4 RIS (-0 4 FERER (REL BRUBSEENS)
B PhO [ V| B, SSCREHEMERNE, ¥
T 1 PRS0 PA1 () ] BHPEE, TEUREHEREE, 0001
L1 pasEn = = L FM'(\!E.:ER!E. SIS, WAES, |; QFNES, 2: NARHES
OABUSRAGEBTR, BARORTTHARFURT. FRESMARAR. HIRREEEE N BARESETIRE BSNEE: 3 FHEE. RREY. SRED
B2, RANBLENESE. SHEASOINSHEENTEREL . USTRER, AT HNBMER i i : i ]
| SRS, B34, BISNERAETERRTNE TS, URGENSS| FAl VAR i B
HEREST (0: S8 | BWIRSHRN: ¢ BEESHUR; 3 B8
$I18 WEEEERERA ohs o o | DN BN SUND: ( MRES. SHEN FUND: 5 BENR. £
7 B, WAEE SON0: 0BRSS, BEFRN BAERL ToR
21 RIFERNETHEA . )
RERETFIE, BFECOIERARRRRLAGHINS, Shen, UREEN, #H0, b, i e T
I AR RITAR, ® @ @ ® (?C,P @ e i T s
L,-JL,,$,¥ l,7|,4|,, i AL (0 Farith | SHHEN—RRES: 2 BOHIEEL—A
H gn -~ i ®e m PAB 04 ] Bt - EHESE v BE, SRS, FRED-—ERES: 1
i u._r W T J‘
| o i SRHENES, SN, FOEG—RRET)
B A i O 7 1B
EHHBHBHE
H | L S H |
= v Vb | Me
E ﬂ%% é A“Ej 3.2 KESWR
01010 g@ $083 SNl snis BNEE
Bit SFICRARTAER 403 sEte 025 SERERN
B 5 3 2] 3 [ m e 026 NS
1o} 4+ i TR o 1 Vi (EILIDE) 012 {XTRER 027 BNRHETHE (lour)
® ha R L e ] mE GEADE) 03 Bt 028 N5RERAEREE
® % o i [ 20 anes 029 5 S
® fk PRGN @ b FAES (R0 021 588 02A BEGRA | RIER
] [ BEEHER ) n B8R 022 e 028 e
® L HEW ® r8cD HHRE 023 s 026 BN
o A it ) 88488883 e pREET o4 [ 030-037 DB
¥
® i ATHRE
[} . BHSTOEN
® r v
33 RERER
2.2 WFIESRRTERS
s o | em T
] B BRER
@ g wansaT, kxCusrenns sasane—TCnea, me® ALR-2 e | STHABATRLR, BPRIREREAEIIN
RLA-3 FRHEASCATOLE, B NOTRREHERIE
: | B | wanw T, PoHoFF| gesm | wsewoamemesns
BUSE
3 i »!"F&‘ P T— &ﬁ SR TReEG, WNERSTESONHD, A0BMUESLTXOFN, KITSUTRON,
= RArll UP| zerspe | PDESRARDEHDASE o0 HEREN2EH00T: LEONEERANK
[ | s | wmws, me-T. nermmnE: <2, wroRmR. R 008876858,
s | (D) | snama | smuve, sswnen. *MFGEE, WHEEFEEGE, DHREOTEERTR, AERREEIE
o | © [ swmen | pnums, soazan. SLEEP & p—
7| Q) | wenwn | snums, szesswem
8 | O | asmn | swezs. nessssns,
LR TS -
9 AR 35 MANTF R
el = = 14 HERRE
2.3 EANE SREHIFITRE, WEAREIFN:
we| smes | em D |, SRUNBNEBHSEEETE 2, BUGDTNXBSLE: 1 BUREH B,
| [T - : wwitE | fEsn BASE
®:0 -’ E::AJ:?::_“;’*"@“@-E-'“Em“*‘““i-” B B0t | @emm | xWEGER WOEEREELE. LANDEZERARKRLERSRARIT
2 SREN | WENHASLEN H-SHRATER, L che= R
' e.R RS ' P — AMARSH, KAEABECARERE (EF 1), SLECERE. BEamH
i BRSO, LA AR RN LS T 108876858,
04 | BOBGE | XMRGEE KE6\CBERERSRE (BT ), BS0ERR, AELEHE
. Eros | mEAEE | 00886835
B3N AUBHAENN N itk AMTHEE, RESERESEREEN. RHD, BASHE. SAVRNER 0
3.1 SHES DlistR URRBHERE. LS IFEZN R IR LR S0 T 008816858,
— SRRE | XARSSE, WHENRENSE, DAR, ERORREDE. RERENE, LT
b FAUGET. STREANIG, S| OTE R R ISR 00T,
2 20 Ogn® Ousaenmnss. RARMDE, RECNDFRAGAREHE, 1. BR, REAABARENAL.
% i, 1@, 8, BeeCusrenne, QURNRE, Err08 s RRERBRANTRERTE, WERRHE. LRODEERARNA LRSS
T AO0SETARSE,
969 | S50E | wrE frrs e I Ty =
i SRR S ERNT donssTosse,
- o i 0: BEREL BT BT — g | TARMBESPMESRSREKS. 1Y, Kk ARERETOABRE. LD
% TR S S AT 08876858,
Bl il NBH | HENAASESENSENBREAITND, AHEEERERERN. SOTEER
e o W | SCARREE GEAERE) L] I, WERREE. OO R ARRSHESERRT 0016658,
o N \ E— P [Fr :::E::,::RI S, BEROME. LEONTERLNERLESN
(0: 5B 1 HFREH
R 5| npeans bt | epugs | SFOOR RECASBRSXTENS. 4. BN ANRNINSEERR. 3
REERLE, NPT, | RS R 1006ETERSR,
POS§ 20-300 0| GRS i
| om 0| muessmo SRNEAE SAAH RVRITHUS eyt | MERE
Err-15 EnERRe
. Lo I | ENSERANENNSNNE SRRV ESRIENIE XEFGTE, NHETREIGE, SOFEERTE, AEARNE. HINNEEN
Pog w 0| wEewrs0 26, | ) Err-16 whER bty
HHREE (0 FOU: | BT WRAR: 2 SO B8 | | g7 | g cmam
P10 ~ 0| st o mathEBE P R, SRS, FOEO—REREL —— P
SRS, SN, FONG-—RRRL)
P18 13000 0| WERERE, SRR EENE
P17 v 0| SusEREMARSOE R0 BROSEAEOR)EE)
P24 -1024 15 EEREE
P21 » | w12, 0 X0, 1 BEERR 2 BRR
i - p | EMEOIIE
0: ERDE 1)1 ERNTIEEND
P32 1-60 0| e EEs
P33 000 ] MPHLEGEBRDHE 0

AT WA, ER— LR A A

FIR RESHUENEY

RMRKEH, Qi Eanzi ]
ML, BERENRITAR T,

Err-13 Ml AL SR

Err-14 | DSP k™ EEPROM M
Err-15 BREERP

Brr-186 IFLES HKMALAE, 0 EBFRERTH, .
Err-17 1T 5 EEPROM #eA%
Brr-18 AR

Err-19 BEFAAE WERL, REBETFRER

W BERRGYEE

W TG0 ED (136 F8K) T SRANRED (107 38%) FhHIDLRE, BENHED (19 $880 Fih
M, MREED (130 S0 AHEREE. DR AEHESEE, OURLAHTENRILR
1. SREHmNSEED 036 5680 i, SRERED (13 FR40 HENEHHE
2. GBBEH A B (13 5880 Fib, (134 S8
3. SSNNNHERAE (130 G880 ¢ (135 SHM0 < (18 GBI < (137 FHI < (133 HSW0O < (19 FHH)
4. Wil RS 025 SRHk0 N, FREGE T SRR SRS,
BB A, IR

WA 137 B (R TE

A
LeWTR 1 S
- ERREERAL WERE GREF RASESSINAREED.
+ AEROAEEREEWBNNARRDRREE,
© BRRINENRENE, USSRl T AR RETA RN, 1 s E, kCmarsnas
- WFEEER 4CLLSE 0T LT, 2 #0 Oup® Onpuenuass.
+ WREERE (T HE 9L L EHM AN R A, o LSRN, gt 1t O, - e Oman s, SHFAEE.
© DEOHERAMSHE, WEXAeRHENaREk.
- FMLFAGREBY, BHEREIE, SREGRIALTTENAT SRS, SRS | Swam | Mre i
+ REEREOSEYE, AosaRERUT, 5T R
- EHTEARREEDIE, ODXAERAERERES, RNEEERERR, DAXHEE ve9 o1z U | o WAL b KL
EAREHTIFRE, ik 1k
- FEReEE A FesinEenEs, DETENPEEY, DSETFNENRE. oy | wormm | s | AeSREEE (SRERER)
P03 1 0 Al
(0: Ky EMS: 1. AT
Po4 20073000 1800 L
POS 20073000 1800
1
BLR R T rm 0| WhEsRO BB DREHSENESEND
Po8 07200 0 EINESH RO RTNERHE, nRTHECATMERNE
PO§ 01 0 BRI 0 Nk, 1 FR)
L1 Paik P10 o1 o R
Aue NS SR ¢ 0L ¥ 21 173000 50 WERER A 2 R
— 1T pi7 ' 0| ORBEABRARALE (ESN 0 BFHSKERERRHULZE)
AEMA | Sifa/e0 | BASHR Soen P24 itz 150 | WENHOR
L2 #ngkpike
S, . s W, WA, p21 k] 1 0123 0 % 1: BEEHN & BHR
; . . AR AI:
.- [¥ 1 0 7
i 0 ERAME LS ARG
paz 17500 &0 AR 2 8 ] s
a k] 0100 6 e i S R s
= Par 100 5 A L R T R O s (RN
[LRRWE P38 189 120 CF TSR A
| MEMEEOEE, B0 ERE, DR b8 o e L e, [
[ & mEvn)RETELN, ARERASERETIE, BAFRRHTTHETER! v sy 0| RN RN 171 (28 HBRMRELENE)
L " pal o 120 | RN s
— ) 1
TN | P42 1959 0 AR M 0
[ZF] 0B 2 FE, KRB (2 KT, 8 HHR)
i 21 Lt 1 WS RS 1 s
f
i r4g 0100 2| maeEERR R

—
\

12 eMBEOEL

-3 S

TH, #ERMaNTEARFHET. LS
#i. FROBASSRGE, SHANSITRERFARELRIERL UREESSRE. ATWHEHRRRNE.
¢ ALY, ERH, SRS it t

BoR MFERERRSA

2.1 RN SR RA

HERETHRE, AFTENARFRRELTIHNRNEL, $REN, LRREY, Sl B8, SEESSARTE.

B 093 R R TR R

(@2 < Foa
FL0 G:E) CE 61
EHHBHBHB

“HEeLLS

22 WIS RR T

? 10

(X1 1007600 300 e

KRAMEEETRE -,

3l L3 ik 3l HE it
[o) I ST 0 W Wi CEA)
) i R LA A ] W (R
® X 7] = [y
@ [ FHBHHER ) a EREY (ELTE)
® [ RN [} i EAR
@ L HEW ] ABCD HHEEN
@ A I Q | sesessss USRS
® T TAKR
® e BEAIHEN
® i wEAE
2.2 SR SRR
mul am | 2w SiEds
1| ® :;:: arunst. knCunrstnt, pasnen—F Cnar, 5eDwanssn,
: | B | mmm | T 400, U
nHRYE
s | B , £ .
B | s w2, nwwmenesn, kel groneans

LEL IR . . il 3.

SHENR | SKEEe, ST,

#50 17500 100 SRt ns
Pl 07100 18 R s
P52 17800 150 (ms)
MEBAR
P53 o/ 1 [
]
a4 07100 ] SR R D IR s
ot e ! eI R
i 6 FR G R
Ps7 0600 W | R R 100
PED 20078500 4000 ERBREE (NN
HHRE L
0 WETER (EX)
2] ] ] 1 NAR
o MRS ORISR ERT W)
5 HNAILR (RRANHEBE, LFENFREY)
L NHWARA | RN AN, BT 5S, fRE 8)
PEE 02 0 0:30 2 THELTR
P71 050 L] L5 it RSB, G
P78 17500 60 BR8] as
Pag 04 4 HREH (0-0) 4 HEREK
31] 0y 1 AR FERA, L L 2 KL
PAQ 070830 0 BEFFEN, BEASHENENEENE s
AL 0o 50 BEFER, SHEEEWERRE, S0 15
Sl @ B O: FRHUEE, BB, SREE, AR 1 OUSFREE 2 VRS
B, 3 RS, B, SR
PAG 1100 1 i
PAT 1099 1 ERSHETE
SRR (0 ASHERG L ARRAHER, 2 EMETAAND 3 #N
- - 5 R, WP, FAEL 4 AREY, REGR, FAEL 6 EANR %
WL WAGHR, FHN: 6 BRTE, RUTAN, NEEML Fal
[o4]
PAS 1100 1 hnis e 1]
PAA 10999 1 550
T 0 Febitl 1 AERIHRS—ARAL 2 AR
PAB 4 0 Bt 3 ASHANE PR RIS, LN, TR —ARES o
B RRNE, SHEILE, TN
3.2 HRSEE
GG S #HRG SRk
010 e [}1] AR
011 i 026 AR ELFN
012 (R0 oz7 WEURTR{TIE (our)
013 Btk 028
020 RS 029 DSP AR S
021 g 024 AR | FRY
022 MR [H] BERA 2 TR
023 WiAE o2¢ [T
024 [T 030-037 s AT
3.3 HAREE
BFH LER WA
RLR-2 RS FRHROATR LR, & P TR SR
ALR-3 HHENEE | AR EL e
PoldaoFF Fn WSR D BERFIFAEAR
Rell UP|  majmxaw | mERS ARBaixms
0 E T 5]
SLEEP R
ark.
5.4 EAER

FEREGRMEREY, Wi BTN TR
1, BRANSNERRESERET & RARRANARELE: 3, BAKNH RECEKNER.

#ERET, SRMENR.

MEAER | BEDED, MEAFSNEN.

HELAR | SEET, REARSNER.

SEIEIE
:

WEBCR
9 @ ¥ el 05 BT IR EE,
2.0 WEKEHS
FH ARy E4d Tt

g 8-13

OXO)

L b

R7
e fREHAT AR, &'Flﬁl®n©. RUEEEL T Byt b &T&lm‘

HEAR | REHBANSES, o SSRTRE.
teinin

GX.7

o R Wk
Bre-01 B
XAREAN, DPERFELUN, DUBEOFEERTH, AEARMEFER N,
Err-02 it
RN, RER T 1100 L WERES
Bre-03 BEAE | NERRREADENE, SRERLERE. GHRUBOTRERTH, ATSRME
HEEF.
Bre-04 BIEAE | IRMEAN, BERA L WK
e J— HERFEREAHEHE. FRERETERE, BannENTRENTE, WERRSIE
sy
— Ll E RARGEE, REAEGERLTES, BETRD. ERSEL. STURHTSR, &
HAME | WERRRERS EOFETE SERSNANER S,
—— L] FARNEE, WBE RIfE, EilJlik,
R W BRI T
- gy |EPRMEAN, RERRASIESER. 19, A, AETHMERAENLL,
R R BTRER TH, WERDSEEN Y,
XORRE, BERRLE £
Err=09 IR ERAHA e ——— -
preto | pumnan | HEEPWESENSHANEZNS. £9. 68 SXKLERENEAR. KOF
ERLH, WEROWBARI A,
— Nt ERNAAPNTER SRMBOERRTIS, NAELETSHR AR, FNFRER
WUdR | I s
Ere-12 EERERER IR, HORUR, HERRNBIER .

fuE R 136), FEBLT R, SRR A 137 el FREMINE Ml
TSI 138 SEAMA 137 SH (MK 1000,
wmmer |
R T
1 i !
0 RRReR
[ IS mE
135 MERRER R

1M CRRER

Bl BuRrEnREaTes




!

JACK IS
B & AR %5 100

4B5%H Interlock Sewing Machine

W4E5 W4 Series

ERAEFIREEH Preduct Users’ Manual

ORI A B AT R

PLEASE DOWN LOAD THE MANUAL AND SPARE PARTS FROM THE FOLLOWING WEBSITE:
CaNICA Blaea aRel: CafUiaaCE eax U Cafklea as Caaeal CafCae.
POR FAVOR DESCARGAR EL MANUAL Y LIBRO DE PARTES Y REPUESTOS LO SIGUIENTE

EN SITIO WEB:

[Moxanyiicra, sarpyInre MHCTPYKUHIO 1O

akenyarawsn u aeranuposky ( cnmmcok

sanacuux wactelt) co cnemywomero sefoalita:

http://download. chinajack. com

P EREAC S Q/TK 007-2017
Standard code of the products: Q/TK 007-2017

A B2

HTRNAS SRR, BT SEREhEet. wE
PR, REMIETIE.
siiffhRERLMmENNEN, THOMATER, RERR
Ry, TSR TRARRREIER.

oSHTHIERRN, INFEEIEIN AR ERETRRENT

PEETIR.

ofEREHTHLHTIE. BT, RIEHAELE, RhnE
Tk, WRBIEHN SR LT, AR e
s, BilliTiRie.

/N\ OBSERVE THESE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Though We tihes the utmost care io produce safe sowing niachines and
devices, op ic saetyniks.

To prevent accidents . do not remove sty devices or pans whike
operating the nochine.

Do not kenve tooks or ofler unnecssary objects on the machine table
whik operating the nuchene,

oAy wmolf the power, unplug the nachine and then ke e
thet the machine docs ot nmby prossing the podal before performing
any mainkerance . suchas chocking, repaiting . cleaning . cic.

3.3

ERAEMAADANMMRAT, EXNLROEEREERat
Heis. RO EREEHEMR DR, SRR
| RRRERY, REXNGRG, (HESEANRD, BE
TS IFTRAIL.

Caution

A chach molor keeps on numing forawhile by inentia afer tming
oll the powed T suddendy . I the roctine peddd?) is stepped o0
mchericntly | 1 & cingerns a8 the moachme will st
uncpeciey Keeping onspinzonth poci2) il e
cornes o stop aflrumng off power sudderdy

@Jﬁa
ST &Y, HiilkHhl,
offREhiRHLEERT,
oATORRER, BERGOEREDN, BRMNSRETT
SR, BTEUER.

o Timoll the power before lening the rachine b

elnthe cvent ofis power Bl be st o off e power,
o heck o the nochine is seomedy groundo:

Py

il
ToahiR BEEE A TS S @A, SAEETLEER,
WEBEHNTEHLE. HUkMERARATIRRIIGH SHD
SEWING MACHINECIL] (ISCREEE SVG2EER)) .
Lubrication
Afierfilling the oil pon, theoil keved should lie
betwoen (Hyand {Ljlincs.

Addoil whenthe ol kevel maches orgoes
beow (L) line:
Note: Use Jack desigriaed ofl (HIGH SP
SEWING MACHINE OIL} (IS0 VG22)

(RHREHE R

ATRILRFEREN, WRTEIRER R,

i EETMER A LTRSS, [RIER B AUNION
CARBIDE (88) #UCCLAN 0]

Filling, the HR device with sificon il

TFill the dhevice with oil befoos 1 55 100 kow in omer o prevent neodle
thiead becabage and fabnc damege

NoteUise reoormended slhoon ol [UNION CARBIDE CORPO-
RATION] UCC L-A5(10)

(ViNEEPIRE, NN (4 .
(HEETHSRR.

(3 #EH_E At 5 i My sith e —ig.

(a) TR, Wt DB .

(5) 51k EHERIREIR I, DAL AT R,
(6)Mitie, ERGRERNEESINRG, ARNNFE
&, WF.

Threading

{110pen the eyve guard and three covers,

(2)Take up the bracket

atamIE
Schematic diagram to the machine table
SR TERTAENNT

Cut the referring the diagram

FEhihih  Manual lubrication

Fartm RGN TNFGERNR, R9L—REE
T BE R, WA~

MR RELEEES (HIGH SPEED SEWING
MACHINE OILXISOR S SVG228E).

Suppty 2or 3 dropsof oll by and when e mochine sised forthe
it e o e been lefi imeeed for soime e

Mot Utifice [HIGH SPEED SEWING MACHINEOIL)
ecomerckdo por (150 VG2

(3)Knot the preset thread and the thread being used to-
gether to thread the maching,

(4)Press down the bracket after threading. The looper
thread take-up cames back

(5)Needle tread  Trim the knots off neatly before pass-
ing through the eve of the needle 1o thread.

(& Looper thread , Top cover thread Trim the knots
of T neatly after passing through the eve of the looper

EfLEERkaRG, WeRFSEERTITHE.

Be surc 1o thread the machine correctly by refermning 1o
the threading disgran

TFekE (28, 3¥tA)  Threading diagram

@ BRI, HOiARTTRL. R AT
Heoken et A For mone seetchable theed,
G RIS, FRIMESERTHC, RIBtERREED

¥ par
Thoead 5 il o hocese sfhe thenad wih broken inalHLuse beokenC) I the

wopooner theead s ioo tightuse broken g 1)
(3 Bk S fipip | it

For e setctuble fnad

@, G AR SR
Birokien et 151 For e strcichnble thred

5 BRI, BOSIAR. (iR AEESE)
Brodier brnes(F ) or imose stcheble thresd.

For less srechble fwad

JACK SEWING MACHINE
HTTP://WWW.CHINAJACK.COM

IR AR BRR AT ¢ =,

JACK SEWING MACHINE CO,,LTD. WEATARRES

@ K (Address of Company) s

{3 H MG Y i g | 1%
No. 15 Rd Airport South, Jiaojlang Digtriet Taizhou City, Zhejiang. PLR.C
Wi Zip Code ): S18000

(64 A1 8 (Domestie Trade Department)

Wik (TELY : O086-06T6-BRITITER  RRITTTRO
AL ECCRAXD ¢ 0086 D676 BRITITSS

[N A Clnternat donal Trade Depar tment) ¢
IR CTELY : ODBG-05T6-BHITTTRL  BRITTTIA
AL (FAX) ¢+ OORG- O6TH-RRITTTRY

00 B0 05 55 LS LG 400 BATERGR

http:/ fwew, chinn jock, com

DRI, RS B, R

You will bo not Informed IF the (ile hag boon rovisod, Ploase set sample oy standored,
0 1a ) H A

FEMES RS
EMENFET REFBGD AR S DR T, ERE
BRRIENEER, FRERL—EhE.

Adjusting the presser foot pressure

Loosen aciusting (1) rut and tum acfusting soron(2) 0 adi the

presser foot pressure . I shoud be as lightas possble, yatbe suffiert o
obtain the proper stich for reition

BASHETRRHREEED, LRIBMESEED, T
SHIRRC R TET.
Thread tension

Wk s ol 4o ot

kool | op cover

dreadionk Oy pertraionb(3) ——,
"

ERELASET
Lt RATNTIEIRE, BRI THIRETET
#, ENERTEEGD.
Adjusting the diff feed ratio
Looser nut(imd miove the lever up(2) and down o obtam e correct
dhffvontzal foed retio then ighin ot 1)

. =,

I

EENAER

- SRS, LHERREATREAL.
Cleaning the machine

BEHERDEE, BEFE, tERHRRaRaEy Mok lessolteneds paeand sg»\\

&, SHPBEHBRBER, pnER, prge  elovssaliedadd 50N

SEARENME, SRS, . HUHCENED
FAREBRDELZ BT

Adjusting the titch length

While pressing the push buttor.ium the handwheel to
seck the position at which the push button goes further
into the depth Then keeping the button pressed.ium the
handwheel and set the desired scale (o the aligning mark,

Note:Stitch length adjustment must only be made after
the differential feed ratio has been changed. 3

et HTERNES5EH
LERSRASHITRE, SSRGS, BumRiEEiT oiliit®s, MFHTERSBLBR T
B e z ABi __;,','I :
S EEEEHLRRL ofi G HE R EMeTRiRiT !

) Cleaning and replace the oil filter
Replacing the needle E anc e

N ~ ) oCheck and replace the oil filter every six months.

1Check the neodle cancially o see tha the s s iumed o the rearof oCheck and replace every 6 months !
the machine.

2nsert the nede to the proper depth , and fxsten securely,

OK! NO!

Bt
HanER, REERFR—TABSER—X. BE, &
e+AER—A.

Replacing the oil

Replace the oil one month after the frist use and every
six months thereafter.

BB MR ER

Cleaning the oil circulation

JACRE MM FHA BN
miTENE
¥ |0 ':WU wp\ — @ I | P wea
356 T 332 as 5-5.3 17 6.2 0.8-1.2 334
W4-01GB/0288/0508
36 a3 6.8 a4 55,3 17 62 0.8-.2 3
W-2388 356 a.7 3-3.2 a8 5-5.3 17 6.2 0.8-1.2 1A
Wi-23GB (L) 266 ar o a8 5-6.3 17 6.2 0.8-1.2 34
FETENE
na «000 I"H ? w& é' @ @ Y| b gien
356 85 %235 85 55.3 v 6.2 0.8-1.0 0.8
#0168/ 3
364 &1 831 8.5 5-5.3 17 6.2 0.8-1.12 3.8
Wi-2388 356 al 2831 85 553 17 B2 0.8-1.0 e
R-25GR (L) 256 &1 2831 &5 §-5.3% 17 62 0.8-1.2 0.8

TV BELI e 4 0 F T S T

LA ST AT ;

2GS TR, XSEELINIR A ERE.

ARG & et E,;

%ZEEf%?I‘J'L’%Jr\ FEHLER . R B R BEN BEREUEEERT ) Az RISC P H
W

5. B FEELIHLEL TAE Y i 56 b L I

6. [ B & DIk, BEEFDASERF LG T

7 SN B TR (5 P O L3t e e SR A T A\ IR G 3ty 28 2 Ik 7 <7 B e

8 A% 11 F b= 42 204138 FE T B B B

9K NN S UENIFMEH .. BuE. FENRT R B % THAR A GOk T;
10. R AEAE PR TR T N3 T

1A AT TH B E BN AE AR AR S I B e 5 Nk T

12 28 SIS FH 300 ) B S T 41

}éjﬂTEﬁfcéié%, NEGREHER | R)IRE R RS 32 i AT R A L S5 i i 7 Y05 M ) B 8
L4 FLJRAE K B 2 N

15. I PN EEENAESR & Fig LAIMASRES

PMREER

1o (S PR R ™ A 1 B2 L 3 i AR R 24 M PR R A SR T S BRI AL B

20 TEAEAE I SE S R AT R, Db HRE T R

3. IHAERM BRI EMINE TN, BEKFEROE RS, BRI
4y PUERIRIE S5 35 0 AR Lo B LB D 38 ) A e A B o 3538 ST A8 I LB
BRI AL A FES R A T8

Notes for safe use of industrial sewing machines:

1.Basic measures must be observed.

2. Pass the specialized training and master sewing machine equipment performance.

3. All safety devices should be checked before use.

4. When installing needle, and changing needle, presser foot, plate, feed dog, bent needle, hook
or repairing, the power supply should be turned off immediately.

5. Power should be turned off when leaving the sewing machine or workplace.

6. When using the clutch motor, please wait until the motor stops completely.

7. The machine oil and other liquids used in sewing machines and ancillary devices should be
cleaned immediately when they are put into eyes or touch skin.

8. Do not touch the parts or devices when the machine is powered by hand.

9. The repair, renovation and adjustment of the main mechanisms of the relevant industrial
sewing machines and overseers shall be carried out by specialized technicians.

10. General maintenance is carried out by specially-assigned persons.

11. Electrical repairs should be performed under the supervision and direction of the electrical
technician.

12. The machine should be cleaned regularly during operation.

13. In order to operate normally and safely, ground lines should be installed, and they should be
used in an environment free from strong noise sources such as high frequency welding machine.
14. Power plug should be installed by specially-assigned person.

15. Industrial lockstitch sewing machine and overlock sewing machine can not be used except the
designated use.

Environmental requirements:

1. Please dispose the waste oil and other waste products properly according to local
environmental protection requirements.

2+ Please turn off the power after use to reduce power consumption.

3+ Please use under the voltage and environment required in the manual to extend the service life
of the product and reduce waste generation.

4+ Do not treat the machine and its accessories as ordinary household garbage after being
scrapped. Please comply with local laws governing the disposal of the equipment and its
accessories and support recycling operations.



